

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

No. Admn/Prop/59/2022-AIIMS.JDH

Dated 18th November, 2022

Subject: Proposal for Purchase of Accessories/consumables for Washer Disinfector Machine, Make: MMM Model Uniclean PL-II on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.

The Institute is in the process of purchasing Accessories/consumables for Washer Disinfector Machine, Make: MMM Model Uniclean PL-II on Proprietary basis at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s MMM Munchener Medizin Mechanik GmbH, Germamy through its authorized distributor M/s CL Micromed, New Delhi. The proprietary certificate submitted are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said Accessories/consumables for Washer Disinfector Machine, Make: MMM Model Uniclean PL-II within 21 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to Deputy Director, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 08th December, 2022 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Deputy Director (Admin.)

Enclosure: Related documents enclosed.



To whom it may concern

Planegg, 03.11.2022

PROPIETARY CERTIFICATE

We, MMM Münchener Medizin Mechanik GmbH, who are proven reputable manufacturer of Washer disinfector "Uniclean PL II" having factories located at Semmelweisstrasse 6, 82152 Planegg - Germany, having factories in Germany, Hauptstrasse 2, 92549 Stadlern and Zechenstrasse 12, 86971 Peiting and Czech Republic, Cejl 157/50, Zábrdovice, 60200 Brno,

declare that,

Messrs. CL Micromed Pvt. Ltd. T-17, Okhla Industrial Area Phase-II New Dehli - 110020

Is our exclusive servicing and sales distributor in the country/territory of India.

The spare parts, consumables and accessories of MMM Münchener Medizin Mechanik GmbH for Washer disinfectors "Uniclean PL II" are proprietary items of MMM Münchener Medizin Mechanik GmbH and can be procured in India from our authorized distributor CL.Micromed Pvt. Ltd.

MMM

MÜNCHENER MEDIZIN MECHANIK GMBH

A. Neuner

i.V. Andreas Neuner Project manager

Minchener Medizin Mechapik-Bruber Export Postfach 1111/B-82141 Penerg Semmelveisst e
 MMM Group

i.A. Kira Falcón Project manager

MMM Münchener Medizin Mechanik GmbH Semmelweisstraße 6 82152 Planegg (Headquarters)

Managing Directors: Commerzbank: Robert Eibl BayernLB: Michael Geutler BW Bank:

DE21 7008 0000 0794 1250 00 DRESDEFF700 DE42 7005 0000 0003 6532 54 BYLADEMMXXX DE59 6005 0101 0008 0822 95 SOLADEST600 HR B München Band 3594 Tax No.143/163/30518 www.mmmgroup.com



MMM GmbH + P.O. Box 11 11 + D-82141 Planegg/Munich, Germany

To whom it may concern

AUTHORIZATION CERTIFICATE

Munich, 24.06.2021

We, M/s. MMM Münchener Medizin Mechanik GmbH., who are proven and reputable manufacturers of Steam Sterilizers and Washer Disinfector having factories at Germany Semmelweisstraße 6, D-82152 Planegg / Munich hereby authorize Messrs. CL Micromed Pvt. Ltd., T-17, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II, New Delhi - 110020 to act as our authorized representative for Sales & after Sales Service in India.

They are authorized to participate, Bid, Negotiate & conclude the contract in all the tenders on our behalf.

.

MMM MÜNCHENER MEDIZIN MECHANIK GMBH

MMM STATES izin Mechanik GmbH 1 Munchaner Medel MMM - Group Export Salas Department Tow 82152 Planogg Semmahwelsstr. 6 i.V. Michael/Stöwer i.V. Matthias Pfeiffer Team Leader Export Department Export Department

MMM MiMM Münchener Medizin Mechanik GmbH Semmelwelsstraße 6 82152 Planegg (Headquarters) Managing Directors: Robert Eibl Michael Geutler Sabine Kalisch Benedikt Koller

 DE21 7008 0000 0794 1250 00
 DRESDEFF700

 DE42 7005 0000 0006 6532 54
 BYLADEMMXXX

 DE59 6005 0101 0008 0822 95
 SOLADEST600

 HR B München Band 48/3594
 Tax No.143/163/30518

 WEEE-Reg. No. DE18670731
 www.mmmgroup.com
Commerzbank: BayernLB; BW Bank:



CL MICROMED PVT. LTD.

T-17, OKHLA INDUSTRIAL AREA, PHASE-II, NEW DELHI-110 020, CIN: U74899DL1987PTC027941 TEL.: 91-11-2638 7262 / 2638 7263, FAX: 91-11- 2638 7264 e-mail: info@clmicromed.com, www.clmicromed.com

Quotation No	o.: CLM/22/8859	Date: 03.11.2022
All India Inst	Superintendent titute of Medical Sciences(AIIMS), asthan 342005.	
	tion for consumables of Washer Disi	nfector(Model: Uniclean PL II)
S.No	DESCRIPTION	
1	Door Seal	
2	Air Filter HEPA	
3	Shaft Seal !7 *24*4, 8 Turcon T 78	

Terms & Conditions: -

- •
- .
- Delivery Period: 6-8 weeks. Validity : 90 Days Payment Terms: 100% immediately against delivery. .
- GST: Extra as applicable. •

Thanks and Regards,

For CL Micromed Pvt. Ltd. 110020 1 Authorized Signatory